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Read, Seen, Heard

A majority have heard something about the government, steady week-to-week
with a drop of seven points since July (62% to 55%.)

Among those who recall something in the last week, impression is mostly
negative. For the second month in a row, this is largely driven by the negative

impressions left from the WE charity controversy, by far the top mention of the
week (62%).



Read, Seen, Heard Tracking: Recall of PM and federal government

down 7 points since July, from 62% to 55%, no change week-to-week

Have you read, seen or heard anything about Canada's Prime Minister and the Federal government in the last few days?
[asked of all respondents; n=500]

55% (> . 55%
' 4
a5% » m " ‘ 45%

r—r—r 1" — T ‘1 T/ ‘T 7 T7/—/—"7T ‘7Y ‘T ‘T ‘1T  ~""T ""‘T T T ""7TT 7T "7 "1 ""T ~""7T ""T T "1 ""T "T  "™7T T T 7T 7T 717 7T 1T ~""7T T T ~""T ~“"T “""T “"T “"T “"T “"“"T “"T “"T “"T 1
NN N®OOS I SN0 OO OONNNNRNININBNOWODIONIOWONOWONO®WON®W®NWDNDDNDDNDTDNDDNOO OO OO O o
AR L A U L L L U I L B U U L L L U L L o DN O LS R =

L L > & & & & b > 0 L c it O c >cCc W O Cc O L L > = Wa+ >0 05 S0 >c=0U0c O s v >c =
T 2 0 0 22 2 5 ¢ 0 9 25 592 0o o™ S5 > RL Vo o088 20525 0L 0V o088 24052 0008 2o S5 32 Q0Q
S <z <IL<Snz20L<S5g00-s>5g00~~uws<s =S I LVWOzZao -~ uws>sS< s S 0O~ uw SIS S INEN
S oo o
S5 S
< I <

—No—YeS
eo°

Note: Don’t know not shown.
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Federal Read, Seen, Heard, Impact Tracking: Improvement for PM and *
federal government this week, but impact still strongly negative

Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable, somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less favourable towards
Canada's Prime Minister and the Federal government?

[asked of those who have RSH; n=276]
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Note: Don’t know not shown.
Current data: August Week 2 2020.
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Federal Read, Seen, Heard: A majority (55%) have RSH something and

among those who have, impact is strongly negative (51% less favourable)

Have you read, seen or heard anything about Canada's Prime Minister Did what you read, see or hear leave you feeling a lot more favourable,

and the Federal government in the last few days? somewhat more favourable, somewhat less favourable or a lot less

[Asked of all respondents; n=500] favourable towards Canada's Prime Minister and the Federal
government?

[Asked of those who have RSH; n=276]

55%
31%

A lot less favourable

45% > Less Favourable:

51%

19%

Somewhat less favourable

32%

Made no difference
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Federal Read, Seen, Heard: Nearly 2-in-3 (62%) recall the WE charity

scandal; among those that mention it, impact is strongly negative (-53%)

And what have you read, seen or heard about Canada’s Prime Minister and the Federal government in the last few days? Please be specific.
[Asked of those who have RSH; n=276]
Impact by RSH

Among those who have heard something; Multiple mentions allowed m---
No Difference| Less fav. NET

The WE charity controversy 62% 7% 339% 60% -53%

COVID-19 general 52% 27% 21% +31%

7% 28% 65% -59%

Trudeau on vacation, missed Parliament

General negative comment - Trudeau

Bloc pushing non-confidence vote/Trudeau should resign
Aid to Lebanon and other spending, growing debt

CERB and other funding related to COVID-19

Aluminum tariff imposed by Trump

General positive comment - Trudeau

Trudeau consulting with Carney on economy

Student volunteer program connected to the WE charity controversy
eo°
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Other

Note: Impact shown only for responses with a weighted sample size of n>30. Don’t know (<1%) and Refused (3%) not shown.



Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of INNOVATIVE’s second weekly August online survey
conducted between August 13t and August 18th, 2020.

Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national
research panel with additional respondents from Lucid, a leading provider of online
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended
to approximate a probability sample.

Sample Size: n=1,118 Canadian citizens, 18 years or older, including an oversample in
Ontario. The results are nationally weighted to n=500 based on Census data from Statistics
Canada.

Field Dates: August 13t to August 18th, 2020.

Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure that the
overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according to Census
data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample.
Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table.

Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
panels.

Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers.

Men 18-34

Men 55+

Women 18-34

Women 55+
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Unweighted
(n)

127
137
241
165
207

241

108
89
35

634

177

74

Unweighted
(%)

11.4%
12.3%
21.6%
14.8%
18.5%

21.6%

9.7%
8.0%

3.1%
56.8%
15.8%

6.6%

Weighted
(n)

68

83

89

69

88

103

65

57

33

194

115

35

Weighted
(%)

13.6%
16.5%
17.7%
13.8%
17.6%

20.7%

13.1%
11.4%
6.6%
38.9%
23.1%

6.9%



For more information, please contact:

Greg Lyle

President

(t) 416-642-6429

(e) glyle@innovativeresearch.ca
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